
Received Date CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description

02/02/2015 15-0035 50-C020
ANCHOR BAY ORAL SURGERY, 
P.C.

NEW 
BALTIMORE

MACOMB              INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER

02/03/2015 15-0039 41-6835
SPECTRUM HEALTH LAKE DRIVE 
SURGERY CENTER

KENTWOOD KENT                
RELOCATE 4 ORS FR SPECTRUM 
PARIS FAC: 41-6820 [TOTAL 8] 

02/05/2015 15-0054 39-4180 TENDERCARE PORTAGE PORTAGE KALAMAZOO           
ACQ120-BED NH BY PORTAGE 
OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/05/2015 15-0047 37-4020 TENDERCARE MT PLEASANT
MOUNT 

PLEASANT
ISABELLA            

ACQ 108-BED NH BY  MT. 
PLEASANT OPCO, LLC [10-YR 

02/05/2015 15-0052 13-4110 TENDERCARE MARSHALL MARSHALL CALHOUN             
ACQ 98-BED NH BY MARSHALL 
OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/05/2015 15-0053 82-4480
TENDERCARE HEALTH AND 
REHABILITATION CTR OF 

TAYLOR WAYNE               
ACQ 150-BED NH BY TAYLOR 2 
OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/05/2015 15-0041 79-4030 TENDERCARE CASS CITY CASS CITY TUSCOLA             
ACQ 80-BED NH BY CASS CITY 
OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/05/2015 15-0049 18-4020 TENDERCARE CLARE CLARE CLARE               
ACQ 92-BED NH BY CLARE OPCO, 
LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/05/2015 15-0055 23-4050 TENDERCARE WEST LANSING EATON               
ACQ 101-BED NH BY LANSING 
OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/05/2015 15-0046 73-4020
TENDERCARE HC OF 
FRANKENMUTH

FRANKENMUTH SAGINAW             
ACQ 105-BED NH BY 
FRANKENMUTH OPCO, LLC [10-

02/05/2015 15-0048 70-4141
TENDERCARE HEALTH & REHAB 
CENTER OF HOLLAND

HOLLAND OTTAWA              
ACQ 77-BED NH BY HOLLAND 
OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/05/2015 15-0043 33-4155
OKEMOS HEALTH AND 
REHABILITATION CENTER

OKEMOS INGHAM              
ACQ 100-BED NH BY OKEMOS 
OPCO, LLC [10 YR LEASE] 

02/05/2015 15-0044 33-4158
CAPITAL AREA HEALTH & REHAB 
CENTER

LANSING INGHAM              
ACQ 120-BED NH BY CAPITAL 
AREA OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/05/2015 15-0045 56-4030 TENDERCARE MIDLAND MIDLAND MIDLAND             
ACQ 120-BED NH BY MIDLAND 
OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/05/2015 15-0051 39-4160 TENDERCARE OF WESTWOOD KALAMAZOO KALAMAZOO           
ACQ 97-BED NH BY KALAMAZOO 
OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/05/2015 15-0050 41-4384
TENDERCARE HEALTH & REHAB 
CENTER OF WYOMING

WYOMING KENT                
ACQ 80-BED NH BY WYOMING 
OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/05/2015 15-0042 39-4130 TENDERCARE KALAMAZOO KALAMAZOO KALAMAZOO           
ACQ 114-BED NH BY KALAMAZOO 
OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/06/2015 15-0058 35-4010 TENDERCARE TAWAS CITY TAWAS CITY IOSCO               
ACQ 93-BED NH BY FMG NORTH 
ST W MI, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/06/2015 15-0065 28-4030 TENDERCARE TRAVERSE CITY TRAVERSE CITY
GRAND 

TRAVERSE      
ACQ 84-BED NH BY FMG 
LAFRANIER DR MI, LLC [10-YR 

02/06/2015 15-0060 28-4020
TENDERCARE HEALTH CENTER-
BIRCHWOOD

TRAVERSE CITY
GRAND 

TRAVERSE      
ACQ 125-BED NH BY FMG 
LAFRANIER RD MI, LLC [10-YR 

02/06/2015 15-0064 17-4010 TENDERCARE SAULT STE MARIE
SAULT SAINTE 

MARIE
CHIPPEWA            

ACQ 114-BED NH BY FMG 
MERIDIAN ST MI, LLC [10-YR 

02/06/2015 15-0061 16-4010
TENDERCARE HEALTH CENTER 
OF CHEBOYGAN

CHEBOYGAN CHEBOYGAN           
ACQ 85-BED NH BY FMG S 
HURON ST MI, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 
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$3,869,990

$3,136,430

$2,859,140

$6,049,750

$2,160,740

$5,374,190

$8,929,610

$10,188,340

$7,216,640

$8,032,160

$5,133,130

$5,891,430

$6,085,140

$17,806,070

$3,906,320

$5,748,130

$9,708,470

$5,678,910
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$160,250

$615,193

$10,909,810

$4,038,340
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02/06/2015 15-0063 04-4020 TENDERCARE ALPENA ALPENA ALPENA              
ACQ 132-BED NH BY FMG LONG 
RAPIDS RD MI, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/06/2015 15-0057 02-4020
TENDERCARE HEALTH CENTER-
MUNISING

MUNISING ALGER               
ACQ 106-BED NH BY FMG W CITY 
PARK DR MI, LLC [10-YR LEASE] 

02/06/2015 15-0056 04-4010 TENDERCARE GREEN VIEW ALPENA ALPENA              
ACQ 53-BED NH BY FMG GOLF 
COURSE ROAD MICHIGAN, LLC 

02/06/2015 15-0062 71-3010
TENDERCARE HEALTH CENTER-
ROGERS CITY

ROGERS CITY PRESQUE ISLE        
ACQ 106-BED NH BY FMG N 
BRADLEY HWY MI, LLC [10-YR 

02/06/2015 15-0059 69-4020 TENDERCARE GAYLORD GAYLORD OTSEGO              
ACQ 114-BED NH BY FMG 
RANDOM LN MI, LLC [10-YR 

02/06/2015 15-0067 53-4020 TENDERCARE OF LUDINGTON LUDINGTON MASON               
ACQ 93-BED NH BY FMG E 
TINKHAM AVE MI, LLC [10-YR 

02/06/2015 15-0066 45-3010
TENDERCARE HEALTH CENTER 
OF LEELANAU

SUTTONS BAY LEELANAU            
ACQ 72-BED NH BY FMG W 
FOURTH ST MI, LLC [10-YR 

02/09/2015 15-0068 83-0220 HARPER UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL DETROIT WAYNE               REPLACE 1 CARD CATH LAB 

02/10/2015 15-0040 39-0010 BORGESS MEDICAL CENTER KALAMAZOO KALAMAZOO           INITIATE SCN SERVICE

02/10/2015 15-0031 81-C679 XORAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.            ANN ARBOR         WASHTENAW           
USE NON-FDA XCAT CT FOR 
RESEARCH [WAIVER] 

02/12/2015 15-0070 41-0060 METRO HEALTH HOSPITAL WYOMING KENT                REPLACE 1 FIXED MRI UNIT 

02/12/2015 15-0071 33-C013 SPARROW CANCER CENTER LANSING INGHAM              
CONSTRUCT 4-STORY MOB AND 
CANCER CENTER [WAIVER]

02/12/2015 15-0038 70-C021 ROBINSON DENTAL COOPERSVILLE OTTAWA              INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER 

02/12/2015 15-0069 61-0010
MERCY HEALTH HACKLEY 
CAMPUS

MUSKEGON MUSKEGON            INITIATE SCN SERVICE

02/17/2015 15-0077 73-6811
ST MARY'S OF MICHIGAN TOWNE 
CENTRE

SAGINAW SAGINAW             MRI NETWORK NO. 34 [NOTICE] 

02/18/2015 15-0073 63-0050 BOTSFORD HOSPITAL
FARMINGTON 

HILLS
OAKLAND             INITIATE SCN SERVICE

02/18/2015 15-0078 81-C675 MRI LEASING, L. L. C.              YPSILANTI         WASHTENAW           
REPLACE MRI NETWORK NO. 53 
[CSC] 

02/19/2015 15-0083 63-C077
VHS SINAI GRACE IMAGING 
CENTER

TROY OAKLAND             
RELOCATE MRI HOST SITE ON 
NO. 179

02/19/2015 15-0079 73-6812
MACKINAW SURGERY CENTER, 
LLC

SAGINAW SAGINAW             ADD 1 OR [TOTAL 5] 

02/20/2015 15-0072 75-4060 FROH COMMUNITY HOME STURGIS ST JOSEPH           
RENOVATE EXISITNG NH SPACE 
[WAIVER] 

02/23/2015 15-0080 80-0041 BRONSON LAKEVIEW HOSPITAL PAW PAW VAN BUREN           MRI NETWORK NO. 34 [NOTICE] 

02/23/2015 15-0081 06-0020
SAINT MARY'S STANDISH 
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

STANDISH ARENAC              MRI NETWORK NO. 96 [NOTICE] 
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$1,189,600

$300,000

$75,000

$433,000

$0

$0

$2,314,369

$55,036,000

$149,457

$0

$0

$0

$4,456,010

$4,057,590

$4,193,000

$1,827,500

$0

$0
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$2,360,880
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02/23/2015 15-0082 75-0010 STURGIS HOSPITAL STURGIS ST JOSEPH           MRI NETWORK NO. 96 [NOTICE] 

02/23/2015 15-0085 73-0050
ST MARY'S OF MICHIGAN 
MEDICAL CENTER

SAGINAW SAGINAW             
RENEW MRT CYBER KNIFE [4-YR 
LEASE]

02/23/2015 15-0018 09-8510
BAY COUNTY MEDICAL CARE 
FACILITY

ESSEXVILLE BAY                 
RENOVATE EXISTING SPACE & 
NEW ADMIN ADDITION [WAIVER] 

02/25/2015 15-0088 46-C001 DR TEDDERS OFFICE LLC ADRIAN LENAWEE             INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER

02/25/2015 15-0086 63-0120 MCLAREN OAKLAND PONTIAC OAKLAND             REPLACE 1 FIXED CT SCANNER

02/25/2015 15-0092 73-4120
MAGNUMCARE OF SAGINAW, 
LLC

SAGINAW SAGINAW             
ACQ 98-BED NH BY SAGINAW 
INVESTMENTS & ASSOC., LLC [5-

02/25/2015 15-0090 08-4020
MAGNUMCARE OF HASTINGS, 
LLC

HASTINGS BARRY               
ACQ 106-BED NH BY HASTINGS 
INVESTMENTS & ASSOC., LLC [5-

02/25/2015 15-0087 82-0120
OAKWOOD HOSPITAL - 
DEARBORN

DEARBORN WAYNE               ADD 1 CARD CATH LAB [TOTAL 8] 

02/25/2015 15-0089 46-4070 MAGNUMCARE OF ADRIAN, LLC ADRIAN LENAWEE             
ACQ 120-BED NH BY ADRIAN 
INVESTMENTS & ASSOC., LLC [5-

02/25/2015 15-0091 58-4010 MAGNUMCARE OF MONROE MONROE MONROE              
ACQ 152-BED NH BY MONROE 
INVESTMENTS & ASSOC., LLC [5-

02/26/2015 15-0093 70-0010
NORTH OTTAWA COMMUNITY 
HEALTH CENTER

GRAND HAVEN OTTAWA              
RENOVATE AND EXPAND EMERG 
DEPT 

02/26/2015 15-0094 33-6006
RED CEDAR SURGERY CENTER 
PLLC

EAST LANSING INGHAM              NEW FSOF WITH 1 OR 

02/28/2015 15-0095 50-C022
HEALTHCARE CONTINUUM 
MANAGEMENT LLC

STERLING 
HEIGHTS

MACOMB              MRI NETWORK NO. 179

57 2/1/2015 - 2/28/2015 Costs

88 YTD Costs
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$7,450,000

$5,810,080

$1,072,000

2/1/2015 - 2/28/2015 LOIs $261,215,253

YTD LOIs $346,331,941

$470,000

$1,392,846

$1,506,549

$2,350,000

$1,705,525

$2,160,332
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Project Cost

$0

$5,650,000

$4,998,672

$157,000


