Certificate of Need Activity Report - LOIs Received 2/1/2015 to 2/28/2015

Received Date	CON ID	Facility ID	Facility Name	City	County	Project Description	Project Cost
02/02/2015	15-0035	50-C020	ANCHOR BAY ORAL SURGERY, P.C.	NEW BALTIMORE	MACOMB	INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER	\$160,250
02/03/2015	15-0039	41-6835	SPECTRUM HEALTH LAKE DRIVE SURGERY CENTER	KENTWOOD	KENT	RELOCATE 4 ORS FR SPECTRUM PARIS FAC: 41-6820 [TOTAL 8]	\$615,193
02/05/2015	15-0054	39-4180	TENDERCARE PORTAGE	PORTAGE	KALAMAZOO	ACQ120-BED NH BY PORTAGE OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$10,909,810
02/05/2015	15-0047	37-4020	TENDERCARE MT PLEASANT	MOUNT PLEASANT	ISABELLA	ACQ 108-BED NH BY MT. PLEASANT OPCO, LLC [10-YR	\$4,038,340
02/05/2015	15-0052	13-4110	TENDERCARE MARSHALL	MARSHALL	CALHOUN	ACQ 98-BED NH BY MARSHALL OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$6,085,140
02/05/2015	15-0053	82-4480	TENDERCARE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CTR OF	TAYLOR	WAYNE	ACQ 150-BED NH BY TAYLOR 2 OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$17,806,070
02/05/2015	15-0041	79-4030	TENDERCARE CASS CITY	CASS CITY	TUSCOLA	ACQ 80-BED NH BY CASS CITY OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$3,906,320
02/05/2015	15-0049	18-4020	TENDERCARE CLARE	CLARE	CLARE	ACQ 92-BED NH BY CLARE OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$5,748,130
02/05/2015	15-0055	23-4050	TENDERCARE WEST	LANSING	EATON	ACQ 101-BED NH BY LANSING OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$9,708,470
02/05/2015	15-0046	73-4020	TENDERCARE HC OF FRANKENMUTH	FRANKENMUTH	SAGINAW	ACQ 105-BED NH BY FRANKENMUTH OPCO, LLC [10-	\$5,678,910
02/05/2015	15-0048	70-4141	TENDERCARE HEALTH & REHAB CENTER OF HOLLAND	HOLLAND	OTTAWA	ACQ 77-BED NH BY HOLLAND OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$8,929,610
02/05/2015	15-0043	33-4155	OKEMOS HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER	OKEMOS	INGHAM	ACQ 100-BED NH BY OKEMOS OPCO, LLC [10 YR LEASE]	\$10,188,340
02/05/2015	15-0044	33-4158	CAPITAL AREA HEALTH & REHAB CENTER	LANSING	INGHAM	ACQ 120-BED NH BY CAPITAL AREA OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$7,216,640
02/05/2015	15-0045	56-4030	TENDERCARE MIDLAND	MIDLAND	MIDLAND	ACQ 120-BED NH BY MIDLAND OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$8,032,160
02/05/2015	15-0051	39-4160	TENDERCARE OF WESTWOOD	KALAMAZOO	KALAMAZOO	ACQ 97-BED NH BY KALAMAZOO OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$5,133,130
02/05/2015	15-0050	41-4384	TENDERCARE HEALTH & REHAB CENTER OF WYOMING	WYOMING	KENT	ACQ 80-BED NH BY WYOMING OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$5,891,430
02/05/2015	15-0042	39-4130	TENDERCARE KALAMAZOO	KALAMAZOO	KALAMAZOO	ACQ 114-BED NH BY KALAMAZOO OPCO, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$3,869,990
02/06/2015	15-0058	35-4010	TENDERCARE TAWAS CITY	TAWAS CITY	IOSCO	ACQ 93-BED NH BY FMG NORTH ST W MI, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$3,136,430
02/06/2015	15-0065	28-4030	TENDERCARE TRAVERSE CITY	TRAVERSE CITY	GRAND TRAVERSE	ACQ 84-BED NH BY FMG LAFRANIER DR MI, LLC [10-YR	\$2,859,140
02/06/2015	15-0060	28-4020	TENDERCARE HEALTH CENTER- BIRCHWOOD	TRAVERSE CITY	GRAND TRAVERSE	ACQ 125-BED NH BY FMG LAFRANIER RD MI, LLC [10-YR	\$6,049,750
02/06/2015	15-0064	17-4010	TENDERCARE SAULT STE MARIE	SAULT SAINTE MARIE	CHIPPEWA	ACQ 114-BED NH BY FMG MERIDIAN ST MI, LLC [10-YR	\$2,160,740
02/06/2015	15-0061	16-4010	TENDERCARE HEALTH CENTER OF CHEBOYGAN	CHEBOYGAN	CHEBOYGAN	ACQ 85-BED NH BY FMG S HURON ST MI, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$5,374,190

Certificate of Need Activity Report - LOIs Received 2/1/2015 to 2/28/2015

Received Date	CON ID	Facility ID	Facility Name	City	County	Project Description	Project Cost
02/06/2015	15-0063	04-4020	TENDERCARE ALPENA	ALPENA	ALPENA	ACQ 132-BED NH BY FMG LONG RAPIDS RD MI, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$6,382,960
02/06/2015	15-0057	02-4020	TENDERCARE HEALTH CENTER- MUNISING	MUNISING	ALGER	ACQ 106-BED NH BY FMG W CITY PARK DR MI, LLC [10-YR LEASE]	\$2,748,210
02/06/2015	15-0056	04-4010	TENDERCARE GREEN VIEW	ALPENA	ALPENA	ACQ 53-BED NH BY FMG GOLF COURSE ROAD MICHIGAN, LLC	\$2,360,880
02/06/2015	15-0062	71-3010	TENDERCARE HEALTH CENTER- ROGERS CITY	ROGERS CITY	PRESQUE ISLE	ACQ 106-BED NH BY FMG N BRADLEY HWY MI, LLC [10-YR	\$7,470,490
02/06/2015	15-0059	69-4020	TENDERCARE GAYLORD	GAYLORD	OTSEGO	ACQ 114-BED NH BY FMG RANDOM LN MI, LLC [10-YR	\$4,456,010
02/06/2015	15-0067	53-4020	TENDERCARE OF LUDINGTON	LUDINGTON	MASON	ACQ 93-BED NH BY FMG E TINKHAM AVE MI, LLC [10-YR	\$4,057,590
02/06/2015	15-0066	45-3010	TENDERCARE HEALTH CENTER OF LEELANAU	SUTTONS BAY	LEELANAU	ACQ 72-BED NH BY FMG W FOURTH ST MI, LLC [10-YR	\$4,193,000
02/09/2015	15-0068	83-0220	HARPER UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL	DETROIT	WAYNE	REPLACE 1 CARD CATH LAB	\$1,827,500
02/10/2015	15-0040	39-0010	BORGESS MEDICAL CENTER	KALAMAZOO	KALAMAZOO	INITIATE SCN SERVICE	\$0
02/10/2015	15-0031	81-C679	XORAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.	ANN ARBOR	WASHTENAW	USE NON-FDA XCAT CT FOR RESEARCH [WAIVER]	\$0
02/12/2015	15-0070	41-0060	METRO HEALTH HOSPITAL	WYOMING	KENT	REPLACE 1 FIXED MRI UNIT	\$2,314,369
02/12/2015	15-0071	33-C013	SPARROW CANCER CENTER	LANSING	INGHAM	CONSTRUCT 4-STORY MOB AND CANCER CENTER [WAIVER]	\$55,036,000
02/12/2015	15-0038	70-C021	ROBINSON DENTAL	COOPERSVILLE	OTTAWA	INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER	\$149,457
02/12/2015	15-0069	61-0010	MERCY HEALTH HACKLEY CAMPUS	MUSKEGON	MUSKEGON	INITIATE SCN SERVICE	\$0
02/17/2015	15-0077	73-6811	ST MARY'S OF MICHIGAN TOWNE CENTRE	SAGINAW	SAGINAW	MRI NETWORK NO. 34 [NOTICE]	\$0
02/18/2015	15-0073	63-0050	BOTSFORD HOSPITAL	FARMINGTON HILLS	OAKLAND	INITIATE SCN SERVICE	\$0
02/18/2015	15-0078	81-C675	MRI LEASING, L. L. C.	YPSILANTI	WASHTENAW	REPLACE MRI NETWORK NO. 53 [CSC]	\$1,189,600
02/19/2015	15-0083	63-C077	VHS SINAI GRACE IMAGING CENTER	TROY	OAKLAND	RELOCATE MRI HOST SITE ON NO. 179	\$300,000
02/19/2015	15-0079	73-6812	MACKINAW SURGERY CENTER, LLC	SAGINAW	SAGINAW	ADD 1 OR [TOTAL 5]	\$75,000
02/20/2015	15-0072	75-4060	FROH COMMUNITY HOME	STURGIS	ST JOSEPH	RENOVATE EXISITNG NH SPACE [WAIVER]	\$433,000
02/23/2015	15-0080	80-0041	BRONSON LAKEVIEW HOSPITAL	PAW PAW	VAN BUREN	MRI NETWORK NO. 34 [NOTICE]	\$0
02/23/2015	15-0081	06-0020	SAINT MARY'S STANDISH COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	STANDISH	ARENAC	MRI NETWORK NO. 96 [NOTICE]	\$0

Certificate of Need Activity Report - LOIs Received 2/1/2015 to 2/28/2015

Received Date	CON ID	Facility ID	Facility Name	City	County	Project Description	Project Cost
02/23/2015	15-0082	75-0010	STURGIS HOSPITAL	STURGIS	ST JOSEPH	MRI NETWORK NO. 96 [NOTICE]	\$0
02/23/2015	15-0085	73-0050	ST MARY'S OF MICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER	SAGINAW	SAGINAW	RENEW MRT CYBER KNIFE [4-YR LEASE]	\$5,650,000
02/23/2015	15-0018	09-8510	BAY COUNTY MEDICAL CARE FACILITY	ESSEXVILLE	BAY	RENOVATE EXISTING SPACE & NEW ADMIN ADDITION [WAIVER]	\$4,998,672
02/25/2015	15-0088	46-C001	DR TEDDERS OFFICE LLC	ADRIAN	LENAWEE	INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER	\$157,000
02/25/2015	15-0086	63-0120	MCLAREN OAKLAND	PONTIAC	OAKLAND	REPLACE 1 FIXED CT SCANNER	\$470,000
02/25/2015	15-0092	73-4120	MAGNUMCARE OF SAGINAW, LLC	SAGINAW	SAGINAW	ACQ 98-BED NH BY SAGINAW INVESTMENTS & ASSOC., LLC [5-	\$1,392,846
02/25/2015	15-0090	08-4020	MAGNUMCARE OF HASTINGS, LLC	HASTINGS	BARRY	ACQ 106-BED NH BY HASTINGS INVESTMENTS & ASSOC., LLC [5-	\$1,506,549
02/25/2015	15-0087	82-0120	OAKWOOD HOSPITAL - DEARBORN	DEARBORN	WAYNE	ADD 1 CARD CATH LAB [TOTAL 8]	\$2,350,000
02/25/2015	15-0089	46-4070	MAGNUMCARE OF ADRIAN, LLC	ADRIAN	LENAWEE	ACQ 120-BED NH BY ADRIAN INVESTMENTS & ASSOC., LLC [5-	\$1,705,525
02/25/2015	15-0091	58-4010	MAGNUMCARE OF MONROE	MONROE	MONROE	ACQ 152-BED NH BY MONROE INVESTMENTS & ASSOC., LLC [5-	\$2,160,332
02/26/2015	15-0093	70-0010	NORTH OTTAWA COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER	GRAND HAVEN	OTTAWA	RENOVATE AND EXPAND EMERG DEPT	\$7,450,000
02/26/2015	15-0094	33-6006	RED CEDAR SURGERY CENTER PLLC	EAST LANSING	INGHAM	NEW FSOF WITH 1 OR	\$5,810,080
02/28/2015	15-0095	50-C022	HEALTHCARE CONTINUUM MANAGEMENT LLC	STERLING HEIGHTS	MACOMB	MRI NETWORK NO. 179	\$1,072,000
2/1/2015 - 2/28/2015 LOIs YTD LOIs			57 88			2/1/2015 - 2/28/2015 Costs YTD Costs	\$261,215,253 \$346,331,941